Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Savient Pharma Holdings, Inc.		08/04/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INGLEBY (1705) Limited	
Street Address:	Rosemont House, Yorkdale Industrial Park, Braithwaite Street	
City:	Leeds	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LS11 9XE	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78757023	ROSEMONT
Serial Number:	78757028	ROSEMONT
Serial Number:	78757030	ROSEMONT
Serial Number:	78757035	ROSEMONT
Serial Number:	78401536	SOLTAMOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4741

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-902-5665 Phone:

Email: becky.williams@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Becky A. Williams Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 336537-1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003372 FRAME: 0647**

900055998

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name:	
Address Line 1:	
Address Line 2:	
Address Line 3:	
Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky A. Williams
Signature:	/baw/
Date:	08/18/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Savient trademark assignment#pag	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003372 FRAME: 0648

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS IN UNITED STATES

Savient Pharma Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Seller"), located at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 273, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, has intended to use in its business and has filed the intent to use trademark applications identified on Schedule A, but has not yet filed allegations or statements of use under Section 1(c) or Section 1(d) of the Trademark Act.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Savient Pharma Holdings, Inc. has transferred, effective as of the date hereof, its business to which the trademarks identified on Schedule A relate, to INGLEBY (1705) Limited, a private limited company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales (the "Buyer"), located at Rosemont House, Yorkdale Industrial Park, Bruithwaite Street, Leeds LS11 9XE, United Kingdom, and the Seller hereby assigns and transfer to the Buyer, as successor in interest to the business of Seller, its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications, and any resulting registrations therefore, identified on Schedule A and the trademarks which are the subject thereof, together with the goodwill of the business related to the use of and symbolized by said marks, and all rights to suc and recover for past or future infringements thereunder.

Neither the representations and warranties nor the rights, remedies, liabilities or obligations of any party under the Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of the date hereof, among Savient Pharmaccuticals, Inc. and the Seller, on the one hand, and the Buyer, on the other hand, shall be deemed to be enlarged, modified or altered in any way by this instrument.

Witness my hand and seal this ____day of August, 2006.

SAVIENT PHARMA HOLDINGS, INC.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003372 FRAME: 0649

Schedule A Assignment of Trademarks from Savient Pharma Holdings, Inc. to INGLEBY (1705) Limited

35 F-

RECORDED: 08/18/2006

<u>M</u> ark	Serial No.	Filing Date
ROSEMONT	78/757023	November 18, 2005
ROSEMONT	78/757028	November 18, 2005
ROSEMONT and design	78/757030	November 18, 2005
ROSEMONT and design	78/757035	November 18, 2005
SOLTAMOX	78/401536	April 14, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003372 FRAME: 0650